

April 22, 2014

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2014

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Commission,

A-2012-2327527

Please find attached the completed Load Serving Entity Compliance for First Point Power, LLC. (Docket Number M-2010-2157431)

If you should have any questions, my email address is <u>sbestwick@firstpointpower.com</u> or by phone @ 401-267-4613.

Sincerely,

Stephen Bestwick First Point Power, LLC

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM First Point Power, LLC 1485 South County Trail, East Greenwich, RI 02852

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, must file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form with the appropriate box checked below. No attached documentation is necessary for EGSs whom operate in such a capacity.

SELECT ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING

X EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Please find below a current screen shot www.pim.com/about-pim/member-services/member-list.aspx listing First Point Power, LLC as Member along with a copy of an email welcoming and approving First Point Power, LLC into the PJM Membership.

PJM - Member List Page 1 of 2

		1						
			(/Catendar.a					
About O III -			12 IV COLCUEDITO					
About PJM •								
tingeris - Abordischer processor - bender fe consessionalité de la consession de la consess	societ Paper" afuncaissa sastrornisti e	Demorth (Astess	parijarijari <i>(jevali</i> ti					
Member List								
Bolow is a sertable list of PLWs Wembers. To- view all companies.	locate a company, selectione letter o	it the alphabet bel	of EATEMENT C WO					
P.W.Wembertrop as of April 20, 2014								
680 AM Members 10 Ex-office Total = 870								
hilter by								
Seiter: al.								
or lay								
Type: (All			1					
TINIAN TAINTE								
Falcon Energy, LLC	Parent Company	<u>Sestor</u> Other Supplier	Type Yoting Member					
Fantads CLC		Other Sapplier	Vising Member					
First Point Power, ILC		Other Supplier	Young Vember					
First Chargy Squattens Corp.		Transmission Gwret	Young Wember					
Forest Investment Group, SEC		Other Supplier	Yoting Member					
Fowler (ticge i) wind Farm SEC	вя влегду Company	Generation Gwner	Affd:ata					
Fewter R'690 (# 17/Inc Farm LLC	87 Energy Company	Generation Conser	Affiliate					
Sender Ridge Word Farm IIII	39 Energy Company	Generation Cwise	Miliate					
FPL Chargy Marcus moder, L.P.	NextEra Energy Power Marketing. LLC	Ceneration Cener	Afficate					
Frankon Power LLC	fil Energy, LLC	Other Supplier	Affiliate					
Frod Flaw Power Corporation		Other Supplier	Voting Morrbon					

\neg	
Peter Schieffelin	
From:	Peter Schieffelin
Sent:	Sunday, September 09, 2012 2:47 PM
To: Subject:	Perter Schieffelin Fwd: Membership Approval - First Point Power, LLC
Attachments:	2011new-member-kit.pdf
	
From: <yeagerl@pim.co< th=""><td></td></yeagerl@pim.co<>	
Date: Fri, Jun 10, 2011 at	4:46 PM
	proval - First Point Power, LLC
To: peter@firstpointpow	er.com eerl@pim.com, jewwm@pim.com
CC Willid Expiration, Year	Getraphur cour fewirmischur cour
Welcome to PJM,	
	been approved for PJM membership in the Other Supplier Sector and will be announced at the
	e ("MC") meeting to be held June 23, 2011. If you have not already done so, you can register to
	eb site at <u>www.pim.com</u> and selecting Committees & Groups. First Point Power, LLC will be owing MC meeting on August 25, 2011. Original copies of your signed agreements will be
-	omail the representative for your records.
To ensure your needs are	met, Client Manager Don Williams will be contacting you over the next 5 business days to
,	answer any questions. You can also contact our Customer Service Center at 866-400-8980
should you have any ques	tions in the meantime.
Coal frag sa visit the fall—	wing page on our site for a complete list of PJM trainings; http://www.oim.com/training.aspx
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pleasa see the attached d	ocument for your complete Welcome Kit and pjm.com guide.
Thank you,	
Lestie	

0	EGS does not provide retail provide such documentation.	electric supply	service and	therefore, is n	ot presently	obligated to
	provide such documentation.					

, , ,



First Point Power, LLC 1485 S. County Trail East Greenwich, RI 02818

THRST CLASS





RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pennsylvania Public Utility

Secretary of the Commission

Comman wealth Keystone Bld

400 North Street

HARRISburg, PA 17120

REQUESTED